Receivables and other assets 1 507 916 1 221

Calculated tax receivables (short) 2 274 1 288 1 421

Cash and cash equivalents 2 870 835 966

Total Assets 15 476 10 689 11 898

Equity and Liabilities

(NOK mill) 30.09.14 30.09.13 30.06.14

Equity 6 206 3 516 3 339

Other provisions for liabilities incl.

P&A (long)

895 1 020 928

Bonds (long) 1 883 2 473 2 477

Revolving credit facility 2 616 1 324 2 470

Exploration facility 1 186 975 1 184

Bonds (short) 600 0

Creditors, other current liabilities

incl. P&A (short)

2 090 1 380 1 499

Total Equity and Liabilities 15 476 10 689 11 898

FINANCIALS

MONAS Unaudited Cash Flow 01.01.14 - 30.09.14

N
O

K
b
n

0,4

9,5

(7.2)

0,8

1,7 (2.0)

4,8

2,4
(3.4)

(2.9)

4,2

0,0

2,0

4,0

6,0

8,0

10,0

12,0

Start

cash

Pre-tax

profit

Taxes

paid DD&A
∆ Working

Cap / other

Investments

fixed assets
Sale fixed

assets

Settlement

cash pool

Repayment

group debt
Dividend

to parent

End

cash

CF OPS: 4.8 NOKbn CF INV: 5.3 NOKbn CF FIN: (6.3) NOKbn

Note: NGAAP accounting principles

FINANCIALS

Unaudited Pro-forma Balance Sheet per Sept. 30

Assets

(NOKbn)
DETNOR MONAS

PPA &

adjust.
Group

Goodwill
0.32 - 9.80 10.12

Deferred tax asset
1.00 - (1.00) -

Other intangible assets
2.81 0.25 3.67 6.73

Tangible fixed assets
4.70 8.34 2.92 15.96

Financial assets
0.38 - - 0.38

Cash & cash equivalents
2.87 4.22 - 7.09

Other current assets
3.40 1.56 (0.78) 4.19

Total Assets 15.48 14.37 14.61 44.46

Equity and Liabilities

(NOKbn)
DETNOR MONAS

PPA &

adjust.
Pro forma

Equity 6.21 0.10 (0.10) 6.21

Deferred taxes - 1.37 5.72 7.09

Other LT provisions for

liabilities
0.85 2.50 - 3.35

Non-current liabilities 4.54 - 13.91 18.46

Tax payable - 6.56 (2.57) 4.00

Other current liabilities 3.88 3.84 (2.34) 5.37

Total Equity and

Liabilities
15.48 14.37 14.61 44.46

FINANCIALS

Pro-forma Net Interest-bearing Debt per Sept. 30

16,5

2,5

1,2

(7.1)

(1.4)

11,7

0

5

10

15

20

25

Bank debt Bond debt Exploration facility Cash & Cash
equivalents

Exploration tax refund
'14

Net interest-bearing debt

N
O

K
b
n

 USD 3.0 bn reserve based lending (RBL) facility

 17 bank consortium led by DNB, BNP Paribas,

Nordea and SEB

 Senior seven-year facility

 Drawn USD 2.65 bn at closing

 Improved terms versus previous credit facility:

• LIBOR plus a margin of 2.75%, plus a

utilisation fee of 0.25%/0.5% based on the

amount drawn under the facility